## 504207594 02/01/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254271

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                |  |
|---|---|--|----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT     |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ   |  |                |                |  |
|   |   | Name   |                | Execution Date |  |
| PARNESS, BESLOTEN<br>AANSPRAKELIJKHEID  | VENNO   | OTSCHAP MET BEPERKTE   |                | 01/31/2017     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA  | TA  |  |                |                |  |
| Name:   | DELTARACK BESLOTEN VENNOOTSCHAP MET BEPERKTE<br>AANSPRAKELIJKHEID |  |                |                |  |
| Street Address:   | LODEWIJK DE KONINCKLAAN, 310                                      |  |                |                |  |
| City:   | HOOG  | HOOGSTRATEN  |                |                |  |
| State/Country:  | BELGIUM   |  |                |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 2320  | 2320   |                |                |  |
| Property Type   |   | Number   |                |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS  | Total: 2  |  |                |                |  |
|   |   | 14223396   |                |                |  |
| Patent Number:  |   | 8726816  |                |                |  |
| using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2: | e sent to<br>provideo   | (330)252-5507<br><b>b the e-mail address first; if that is</b><br><b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b><br>(330)643-0212<br>ipdocketakron@bdblaw.com<br>DAVID J. HRINA<br>BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BUR<br>3800 EMBASSY PARKWAY, SUITE | sent via US I  | Áail.          |  |
| Address Line 4:   |   | AKRON, OHIO 44333<br>78441-0002  |                |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |   | DAVID J. HRINA   |                |                |  |
| SIGNATURE:  |   | /David J. Hrina/   |                |                |  |
| DATE SIGNED:  |   |  | 02/01/2017     |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 1<br>source=Assignment#page  | e1.tif  |  |                |                |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

**THIS ASSIGNMENT** (the "Assignment") is made this  $\underline{\xi}1$  day of January, 2017 by and between Parnass, besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid, with an address of Lodewijk De Konincklaan 310, 2320 Hoogstraten, Belgium (the "Assignor"), and Deltarack besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid, with a mailing address of Lodewijk De Konincklaan 310, 2320 Hoogstraten, Belgium ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the following U.S. patent and patent application (the "Patent/Patent Application"); (i) U.S. Patent No. 8,726,816; and (ii) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/223,396.

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent/Patent Application, and Assignor is willing to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the Patent/Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent/Patent Application and the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart that may issue from the Patent/Patent Application, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of any of the Patent/Patent Application and any patent that may issue therefrom, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through its signature below.

Date: 31 January 2017

AK3:1244534\_v1

|                  | ass, besloten vennöötschap met<br>rkte aansprakelijkheid   |
|------------------|--|
| 436 <u>3</u> 36. |  |
|                  | le la contra de la c  |
| By:              | he from  |
| •                | Jan/Servaes  |
|                  | A communication of the second se |
|                  |  |
|                  | 1  |

PATENT REEL: 041146 FRAME: 0080

**RECORDED: 02/01/2017**